
  
 

 Controller of Examinations 
 

Our Ref.: ECC/Exam. Controller’s Notification/2024/P-21 
January 8, 2024 

 
ALL STUDENTS OF B.A., B. SC., B. COM. SEMESTER – I & III & B.C.A. SEMESTER-I  

SESSION 2023-2024 
 
End Semester Examination time-table of B.A., B. Sc. & B. Com. Semester – I & III and B.C.A. 
Semester – I of Session 2023 – 2024 is attached with this notice. 
 
Kindly note the following:  
 
1. Students will not be able to download their admit card if they have not paid their course 

fee.  
 
2. Students will not be allowed to enter the examination hall and appear in examination 

without a valid admit card.  
 
3. Mobile phones, smart watches, bags, etc. and other electronic gadgets will not be 

permitted within the College premises during the entire course of examination.  
 
4. It is essential for all students to carry their admit card and identity card while appearing 

in examinations. 
 

 
Dr. Sheetla Prasad 

Controller of Examination, 
ECC, Prayagraj  

 

Ewing Christian College, Prayagraj 
(A Christian Minority Institution of Church of North India, Diocese of Lucknow) 

& 
(An Autonomous Constituent PG College of University of Allahabad) 

 

711, Gaughat, Mutthiganj, Prayagraj – 211 003 
 

 



  
 

 Controller of Examinations 
 

EXAMINATION TIME-TABLE OF B.A. SEMESTER – I & III 
(SESSION 2023 – 2024)  

 

Reporting Time: 7:30 AM 
 

Examination Time: 8:00 AM – 11:00 AM 
 

Date Day Semester – I Semester – III paper 

17.01.2024 Wednesday 
Psychology / Geography / 

Physical Education / Statistics – I  
Education I 

18.01.2023 Thursday 
Psychology / Geography / 

Physical Education 
Education / Statistics – I  II 

19.01.2024 Friday Hindi / Statistics - II 
Psychology / Geography / 

Physical Education 
I 

20.01.2024 Saturday Hindi 
Psychology / Geography / 

Physical Education / Statistics - 
II 

II 

22.01.2024 Monday 
Ancient History / Medieval 
History / Mathematics – I  

Sanskrit / Urdu I 

23.01.2024 Tuesday 
Ancient History / Medieval 

History 
Sanskrit / Urdu / Mathematics 

– I  
II 

24.01.2024 Wednesday English / Mathematics – II  Philosophy I 

25.01.2024 Thursday English Philosophy / Mathematics – II  II 

27.01.2024 Saturday Economics Political Science I 

29.01.2024 Monday Economics Political Science II 

30.01.2024 Tuesday Education Hindi I 

31.01.2024 Wednesday Education Hindi II 

01.02.2024 Thursday Political Science Economics I 

02.02.2024 Friday Political Science Economics II 

03.02.2024 Saturday Philosophy English I 

05.02.2024 Monday Philosophy English II 

06.02.2024 Tuesday Sanskrit / Urdu 
Ancient History / Medieval 

History 
I 

07.02.2024 Wednesday Sanskrit / Urdu 
Ancient History / Medieval 

History 
II 

08.02.2024 Thursday 

Ability Enhancement Course 

(AEC) 

Spoken English and Personality 

Development 

(Exam Time:  

08:00 AM – 09:00 AM) 

Skill Enhancement Course (SEC) 

Computer Awareness 

(Exam Time:  

12:30 PM – 01:30 PM) 

 

                   
Dr. Justin Masih    Dr. Sheetla Prasad   Dr. Vineeta John  
Dy. Exam. Controller   Exam. Controller   Registrar    

Ewing Christian College, Prayagraj 
(A Christian Minority Institution of Diocese of Lucknow, Church of North India) 

& 
(An Autonomous Constituent PG College of University of Allahabad) 

 

711, Gaughat, Mutthiganj, Prayagraj – 211 003 
 

 



EWING CHRISTIAN COLLEGE, ALLAHABAD 
 

(An Autonomous Constituent PG College of University of Allahabad) 

B.Sc. Semester I & III - Session 2023 – 2024 

End Semester Examination Time Table 

Examination Timing for all Semester I & III Students 

Reporting Time : 7:30 AM Examination Time :  8:00 AM – 11:00 AM 
 

Date Day Subject/Paper 

Semester I 

Subject/Paper 

Semester III 

17.01.2024 Wednesday 
Chem./Stats./Elec./C.A. 

Biophy./Microbio – I 
 

18.01.2024 Thursday  
Chem./Stats./Elec./C.A. 

Biophy./Microbio – I 

19.01.2024 Friday 
Chem./Stats./Elec./C.A. 

Biophy./Microbio – II 
 

20.01.2024 Saturday  
Chem./Stats./Elec./C.A. 

Biophy./Microbio – II 

22.01.2024 Monday Maths/Zoology/Bio-Tech – I   

23.01.2024 Tuesday  Maths/Zoology/Bio-Tech – I 

24.01.2024 Wednesday Maths/Zoology/Bio-Tech – II  

25.01.2024 Thursday  Maths/Zoology/Bio-Tech – II 

27.01.2024 Saturday Physics/Botany – I  

29.01.2024 Monday  Physics/Botany – I 

30.01.2024 Tuesday Physics/Botany – II  

31.01.2024 Wednesday  Physics/Botany – II 

08.02.2024 Thursday 
Ability Enhancement Course 

Environmental Awareness 

(Exam Time: 08:00 AM – 09:00 AM) 

Skill Enhancement Course 

Computer Awareness 

(Exam Time: 12:30 PM – 01:30 PM) 

NOTE:  Practical Examinations of all science subjects shall be conducted between 01.02.2024 – 10.02.2024,  

excluding 08.02.2024 because of AEC/SEC Examination. 

                              
Dr. Justin Masih    Dr. Sheetla Prasad   Dr. Vineeta John  
Dy. Exam. Controller   Exam. Controller   Registrar    



EWING CHRISTIAN COLLEGE, ALLAHABAD 
(An Autonomous Constituent PG College of University of Allahabad) 

 
B. Com. Semester I & III - Session 2023 – 2024 

End Semester Examination Time Table 
 

Examination Timing for all Semester I & III Students 
 

Reporting Time: 7:30 AM   Examination Time:  8:00 AM – 11:00 AM 
 

DATE / DAY 
Semester I Semester III 

Paper Title & Paper Code Paper Title & Paper Code 

23/01/2024 (Tuesday)  Cost Accounting-I (3COMTH7) 

24/01/24(Wednesday) Accounting-I (1COMTH1)  

25/01/24(Thursday)  Business Statistics-I(3COMTH8) 

27/01/24(Saturday) Business Law-I (1COMTH2)  

30/01/24(Tuesday)  Auditing-I(3COMTH9) 

31/01/24(Wednesday) Business Economics-I (1COMTH3)  

01/02/24(Thursday)  Company Law-I(3COMTH10) 

02/02/24(Friday) Business Communication-I (1COMTH4)  

03/02/24(Saturday)  Financial Management-I(3COMTH11) 

05/02/24(Monday) Money, Banking & Foreign Exchange-I (1COMTH5)  

06/02/24(Tuesday)  Business Environment-I(3COMTH12) 

07/02/24(Wednesday) Business Organization and Management-I (1COMTH6)  

08/02/24(Thursday) Ability Enhancement Course 

Spoken English & Personality Development 

(Exam Time: 08:00 AM – 09:00 AM) 

Skill Enhancement Course 

Computer Awareness 

(Exam Time: 12:30 PM – 01:30 PM) 

 

                     
Dr. Justin Masih     Dr. Sheetla Prasad    Dr. Vineeta John  
Dy. Exam. Controller    Exam. Controller    Registrar    

  



 

EWING CHRISTIAN COLLEGE, PRAYAGRAJ 
(An Autonomous Constituent PG College of Allahabad University) 

 

 
END SEMESTER EXAMINATION SCHEDULE 

FOR B.C.A. SEMESTER – I 
SESSION-2023-2024 

 

 
Reporting Time: 07:30 AM 

Examination Time: 08:00 AM to 11:00 AM 

 

DATE DAY PAPER CODE SUBJECT 

25-01-2024 Thursday 1BCATH1 Mathematics-1 

29-01-2024 Monday 1BCATH2 Statistics 

31-01-2024 Wednesday 1BCATH3 Basic Circuit Analysis 

02-02-2024 Friday 1BCATH4 Fundamentals of Programming 

05-02-2024 Monday 1BCATH5 Communication Skills 

07-02-2024 Wednesday 1BCATH6 Business System 

 

                   
Dr. Justin Masih   Dr. Sheetla Prasad   Dr. Vineeta John  
Dy. Exam. Controller  Exam. Controller   Registrar    
 

 


